
Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File
S495 Exemption Impact Report

School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 13,747,542

NYS - Real Property System

Town of Cato - 0524
Village of Meridian
SWIS Code - 052401

County of Cayuga

School District - 052401 Cato Meridian

Uniform Percentage

Total Assessed Value

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 3/17/2023 12:39:17

10,448,132

76.00

Exemption
Code

Percent of Value
Exempted

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

Number of
Exemptions

Exemption
Name

Statutory 
Authority

0.0911,842113100 CO - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1)

2.32319,342213500 TOWN - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1)

0.5473,553313650 VG - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1)

0.6589,737121600 RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN RPTL 462

1.77243,421125300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES RPTL 420-b

0.2533,684127350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND RPTL 446

1.65226,9361341720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT AG-MKTS L 305

0.6792,500241800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467

11.371,562,6882041834 ENHANCED STAR RPTL 425

6.83938,6722941854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000 RPTL 425

__________________

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value.  The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments 
for municipal services.

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Total Exemptions Exclusive of 
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals: 26.13

0.00

26.133,592,375

0

3,592,375

73

0

73
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Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File
S495 Exemption Impact Report

School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 12,571,997

NYS - Real Property System

Town of Cato - 0524
Village of Cato
SWIS Code - 052403

County of Cayuga

School District - 052401 Cato Meridian

Uniform Percentage

Total Assessed Value

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 3/17/2023 12:39:17

9,554,718

76.00

Exemption
Code

Percent of Value
Exempted

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

Number of
Exemptions

Exemption
Name

Statutory 
Authority

0.3948,552312100 NYS - GENERALLY RPTL 404(1)

0.1822,895213100 CO - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1)

1.71215,262613650 VG - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1)

0.91114,474121600 RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN RPTL 462

1.95245,658425110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO RPTL 420-a

1.02127,632125300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES RPTL 420-b

1.01127,540541720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT AG-MKTS L 305

0.5973,836141806 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467

7.07888,9761141834 ENHANCED STAR RPTL 425

6.44809,2002541854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000 RPTL 425

__________________

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value.  The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments 
for municipal services.

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Total Exemptions Exclusive of 
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals: 21.27

0.00

21.272,674,025

0

2,674,025

59

0

59
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Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File
S495 Exemption Impact Report

School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 154,752,517

NYS - Real Property System

Town of Cato
SWIS Code - 052489

County of Cayuga

School District - 052401 Cato Meridian

Uniform Percentage

Total Assessed Value

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 3/17/2023 12:39:17

117,611,913

76.00

Exemption
Code

Percent of Value
Exempted

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

Number of
Exemptions

Exemption
Name

Statutory 
Authority

0.09143,816212100 NYS - GENERALLY RPTL 404(1)

0.08130,000313100 CO - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1)

0.004,342113240 CO O/S LIMITS - SEWER OR WATER RPTL 406(3)

0.07101,185313500 TOWN - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1)

0.0111,842113650 VG - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1)

0.00789113800 SCHOOL DISTRICT RPTL 408

0.0236,579227350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND RPTL 446

0.0686,448441700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING RPTL 483

3.415,273,12015141720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT AG-MKTS L 305

0.34530,707841800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467

0.17255,964641806 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467

6.259,668,69312641834 ENHANCED STAR RPTL 425

4.627,149,31622141854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000 RPTL 425

0.18285,988641930 DISABILITIES AND LIMITED INCOM RPTL 459-c

0.0581,5781142100 SILOS, MANURE STORAGE TANKS, RPTL 483-a

0.0119,737249500 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM RPTL 487

__________________

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value.  The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments 
for municipal services.

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Total Exemptions Exclusive of 
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals: 15.37

0.00

15.3723,780,104

0

23,780,104

548

0

548
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Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File
S495 Exemption Impact Report

School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 73,491,449

NYS - Real Property System

Town of Conquest
SWIS Code - 052600

County of Cayuga

School District - 052401 Cato Meridian

Uniform Percentage

Total Assessed Value

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 3/17/2023 12:39:17

69,081,962

94.00

Exemption
Code

Percent of Value
Exempted

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

Number of
Exemptions

Exemption
Name

Statutory 
Authority

0.21153,403612100 NYS - GENERALLY RPTL 404(1)

0.0324,574113500 TOWN - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1)

0.001,277126400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT RPTL 464(2)

1.21892,801541700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING RPTL 483

8.836,490,2637541720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT AG-MKTS L 305

0.0318,500141730 AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS AG MKTS L 306

0.47348,049741800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467

0.0749,521141806 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467

6.464,744,2626541834 ENHANCED STAR RPTL 425

5.243,850,43812141854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000 RPTL 425

0.0534,069141936 DISABILITIES AND LIMITED INCOM RPTL 459-c

0.0862,234247610 BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P RPTL 485-b

__________________

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value.  The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments 
for municipal services.

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Total Exemptions Exclusive of 
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals: 22.68

0.00

22.6816,669,391

0

16,669,391

286

0

286
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Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File
S495 Exemption Impact Report

School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 13,651,135

NYS - Real Property System

Town of Ira - 0532
Village of Cato
SWIS Code - 053201

County of Cayuga

School District - 052401 Cato Meridian

Uniform Percentage

Total Assessed Value

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 3/17/2023 12:39:17

11,603,465

85.00

Exemption
Code

Percent of Value
Exempted

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

Number of
Exemptions

Exemption
Name

Statutory 
Authority

0.0811,294113100 CO - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1)

1.61219,647313500 TOWN - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1)

7.471,019,059213650 VG - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1)

0.6588,941121600 RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN RPTL 462

4.65634,234425300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES RPTL 420-b

1.72234,471126400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT RPTL 464(2)

0.6385,647127350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND RPTL 446

0.91124,266441720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT AG-MKTS L 305

0.2634,941141800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467

6.36868,4771241834 ENHANCED STAR RPTL 425

5.78789,1782641854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000 RPTL 425

__________________

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value.  The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments 
for municipal services.

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Total Exemptions Exclusive of 
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals: 30.11

0.00

30.114,110,155

0

4,110,155

56

0

56
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Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File
S495 Exemption Impact Report

School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 163,615,744

NYS - Real Property System

Town of Ira
SWIS Code - 053289

County of Cayuga

School District - 052401 Cato Meridian

Uniform Percentage

Total Assessed Value

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 3/17/2023 12:39:17

139,073,382

85.00

Exemption
Code

Percent of Value
Exempted

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

Number of
Exemptions

Exemption
Name

Statutory 
Authority

0.16261,764413100 CO - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1)

0.38622,235213500 TOWN - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1)

0.0110,353113510 TOWN - CEMETERY LAND RPTL 446

15.2724,990,000113800 SCHOOL DISTRICT RPTL 408

0.06104,000125110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO RPTL 420-a

0.0352,706225300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES RPTL 420-b

0.26419,059126400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT RPTL 464(2)

0.0117,646427350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND RPTL 446

0.47776,3721641700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING RPTL 483

9.8816,162,89918941720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT AG-MKTS L 305

0.37602,1171341800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467

0.34556,3521441806 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467

5.879,608,95513541834 ENHANCED STAR RPTL 425

5.028,215,07527141854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000 RPTL 425

0.0465,117241930 DISABILITIES AND LIMITED INCOM RPTL 459-c

0.0235,841141936 DISABILITIES AND LIMITED INCOM RPTL 459-c

0.0464,7031049500 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM RPTL 487

__________________

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value.  The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments 
for municipal services.

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Total Exemptions Exclusive of 
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals: 38.24

0.00

38.2462,565,194

0

62,565,194

667

0

667

Page 6 of 8



Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File
S495 Exemption Impact Report

School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 1,750,411

NYS - Real Property System

Town of Sterling
SWIS Code - 055689

County of Cayuga

School District - 052401 Cato Meridian

Uniform Percentage

Total Assessed Value

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 3/17/2023 12:39:17

1,417,833

81.00

Exemption
Code

Percent of Value
Exempted

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

Number of
Exemptions

Exemption
Name

Statutory 
Authority

1.0017,531113100 CO - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1)

12.61220,760441720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT AG-MKTS L 305

2.6045,432141834 ENHANCED STAR RPTL 425

10.96191,850641854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000 RPTL 425

__________________

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value.  The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments 
for municipal services.

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Total Exemptions Exclusive of 
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals: 27.17

0.00

27.17475,573

0

475,573

12

0

12
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Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File
S495 Exemption Impact Report

School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 39,892,923

NYS - Real Property System

Town of Victory
SWIS Code - 056400

County of Cayuga

School District - 052401 Cato Meridian

Uniform Percentage

Total Assessed Value

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 3/17/2023 12:39:17

36,701,489

92.00

Exemption
Code

Percent of Value
Exempted

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

Number of
Exemptions

Exemption
Name

Statutory 
Authority

0.2494,565112100 NYS - GENERALLY RPTL 404(1)

0.0830,326113100 CO - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1)

0.74293,261125110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO RPTL 420-a

7.753,091,304125130 NONPROF CORP - CHAR (CONST PRO RPTL 420-a

0.1350,978441700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING RPTL 483

10.774,296,6026141720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT AG-MKTS L 305

0.39154,650441800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467

0.1558,826141806 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467

5.712,276,7343141834 ENHANCED STAR RPTL 425

8.153,251,88610141854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000 RPTL 425

0.1039,304147460 FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74 RPTL 480-a

0.0727,175549500 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM RPTL 487

__________________

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value.  The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments 
for municipal services.

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Total Exemptions Exclusive of 
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals: 34.26

0.00

34.2613,665,611

0

13,665,611

212

0

212
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